
PY 2025 – 2026 Professional Development Committee  
Meeting Time: Fourth Wednesday at 11:00 am 

 

Chair: Casey Lucius, Assistant City Manager, Marco Island, clucius@cityofmarcoisland.com 

 

Vice Chair: Deric Feacher, City Manager, Daytona Beach, feacherderic@codb.us 

 

Board Liaison: Michelle del Valle, Assistant City Manager, Winter Park, 

mdelvalle@cityofwinterpark.org 

 

Tasks: Professional Development Committee (Goals 2, 3, 4 and 5) 

• Design: 

➢ Webinars 

➢ Symposium 

➢ Continue to expand the training library for on-demand access. 

• Work with District Directors to design and develop trainings. 

• Develop and implement trainings to ensure FCCMA remains relevant to all career 

stages and different jurisdictions such as small and large-size cities and counties. 

• Look for ways to partner with FLC and FAC training staff to provide training 

opportunities to members. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors. 

 

Continuing Members 

 

• Pallavi Awasthi, Assistant Professor of Public Policy, Nova Southeastern University, 

pawasthi@nova.edu 

• Robert Bage, Chief of Policy, Fort Walton Beach, rbage@fwb.org 

• Kemarr Brown, Founder & Chief Visionary Officer, OnPointe Government Solutions, 

kemarr@onpointegov.com 

• Michael Carnevale, Deputy City Manager, Winter Haven, 

mcarnevale@mywinterhaven.com 

• Jeffrey Gellermann, Pinellas County Extension Director, UF/IFAS, jpgeller@ufl.edu 

• Matthew Hardy, Strategic Innovation Consultant, Tallahassee, 

matthew.hardy@talgov.com 

• Ramiro Inguanzo, Deputy Village Manager, Bal Harbour Village, 

ringuanzo@balharbourfl.gov 

• Jared Jones, Assistant City Manager, Panama City, jjones@panamacity.gov 

• Jennifer Poirrier, City Manager, Clearwater, jennifer.poirrier@myclearwater.com 
 

New Members 

• Troy Bell, Letroy.bell@gmail.com 

• Peter Cavalli, peter.cavalli@me.com 

• Dani Dahlberg, Corporate Consultant, Message Matters, Inc. dani@lgmatters.com 

• Mario Diaz, madiaz21@me.com 
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• Shaun Gayle, Assistant City Manager, Miramar, sdgayle@miramarfl.gov 

• Matt Hammond, Assistant County Engineer, Martin County, mhammond@martin.fl.us 

• Brenn Hines, Assistant to the City Manager, Lake Alfred, bhines@mylakealfred.com 

• Steve Kennedy, City Manager, Green Cove Springs, skennedy@greencovesprings.com 

• Tony Lopez, Deputy Town Manager, Miami Lakes, lopezt@miamilakes-fl.gov 

• Juliet Misconi, Deputy City Manager, Palm Bay, juliet.misconi@palmbayflorida.org 

• Quintella Moorer, City Clerk, Greenacres, qmoorer@greenacresfl.gov 

• Angela Mumford, Research & Planning Administrator, Miramar, alucas-

mumford@miramarfl.gov 

• Russell Muniz, Town Administrator, Southwest Ranches, rmuniz@southwestranches.org 

• Abena Ojetayo, Assistant City Manager, Tallahassee, abena.ojetayo@talgov.com 

• Rich Reade, Town Manager, Lake Park, rreade@lakeparkflorida.gov 

• Troy Sanford, Vice President, Safe Space Ninja, troy@safespaceninja.com 

• Thomas St John, Strategic Innovation Consultant, Tallahassee, 

Thomas.stjohn@talgov.com 

• Koby Townsend, City Manager, DeFuniak Springs, citymanager@defuniaksprings.net 

• Joan Walko, Senior Consultant, MGT, jwalko@mgt.us 

• Blaine Williams, Assistant County Administrator, Pinellas County, 

bhwilliams@pinellas.gov 
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